FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02

12-28-2000



101565190

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Matthews Studio Equipment Group 11 22 00 Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name E.F. Nettmann & Associates, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 6910 Tujunga Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) North Hollywood California 91605					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California 28/2000 JJALLAH2 00000097 1274191 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref: 12/28/2000 JJALLAH2 0000009/ 12/4191 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref: 12/28/2000 JJALLAH2 0000100665 Public burden reporting for this collection of information/s estimated to a very a specific with the factor injuries in the collection of information in the document and					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

EODM	DTO 1/10D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		Litter		eceiving Party 0	illy.
Address (line 1)					
, ,					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telepho	one Number	(213) 896-245	56
Name	Tasha D. Nguyen				
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight	LLP			
Address (line 2)	633 W. Fifth Stre	et, 21st Floor			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA	90071			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached of	onveyance do	cument	
rayes	including any attachmen			tument #	3
	Application Number(s	•			al numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number				• •
Trac	lemark Application Numb			ration Number(s	
			74,191	1,380,232	1,380,231
	. 7	1,3	83,109	1,380,233	1,916,213
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of propertie	s involved.	# 6	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Tasha D.	Nguyen	Taska 1 k	hmse-	11/	22/2100
	of Person Signing	Signatu	re		ate Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Patent and Trademarks ("Assignment"), effective as of November <u>22</u>, 2000, is made by Matthews Studio Equipment Group, a California corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of E.F. Nettmann & Associates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 11, 2000, among Assignor, Matthews Studio Electronics, Inc. and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Patents</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patent listed on the attached Exhibit A.
- 2. <u>Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Exhibit B</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, and is being executed pursuant to and is subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"

MATTHEWS STUDIO EQUIPMENT GROUF

Name: Miles R. Stover

Title: Chief Operating Officer

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent</u>

United States Patent:

Registration No. Registration Date

Balancing gear apparatus for remote positioning

4,683,770

08/04/87

device

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

•	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
	Cam-Remote	1,274,191	04/17/84
	Sports-Cam	1,380,232	01/28/86
	Remote-Cam	1,380,231	01/28/86
	Mini-Mote	1,383,109	02/18/86
	Medi-Cam	1,380,233	01/28/86
	C.A.T.	1,916,213	09/05/95

LAX1 #169755 v2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Patent and Trademarks ("Assignment"), effective as of November <u>22</u>, 2000, is made by Matthews Studio Equipment Group, a California corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of E.F. Nettmann & Associates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 11, 2000, among Assignor, Matthews Studio Electronics, Inc. and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Patents</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patent listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 2. <u>Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Exhibit B</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, and is being executed pursuant to and is subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"

MATTHEWS STUDIO EQUIPMENT GROUP

Name: Miles R. Stover

Title: Chief Operating Officer

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent</u>

United States Patent:

Registration No. Registration Date

Balancing gear apparatus for remote positioning device

4,683,770

08/04/87

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

•	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
	Cam-Remote	1,274,191	04/17/84
	Sports-Cam	1,380,232	01/28/86
	Remote-Cam	1,380,231	01/28/86
	Mini-Mote	1,383,109	02/18/86
	Medi-Cam	1,380,233	01/28/86
	C.A.T.	1,916,213	09/05/95

LAX1 #169755 v2

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

633 West Fifth Street Twenty-First Floor

Los Angeles, California 90071-2040

213-896-2400 FAX 213-896-2450 www.hklaw.com

November 22, 2000

Atlanta Orlando **Boston** Providence Bradenton St. Petersburg Chicago San Francisco Fort Lauderdale Seattle Jacksonville Tallahassee Lakeland Tampa Los Angeles Tokyo

Melbourne Washington, D.C.

Mexico City West Palm Beach

Miami Representative Offices

New York Buenos Aires

Northern Virginia Tel Aviv

CLAUDIA IMMERZEEL

213-896-2406

Internet Address: cimmerze@hklaw.com

EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registration Nos. 1,274,191, 1,380,232, 1380,231,

1,383,109, 1,380,233 and 1,916,213

Dear Sir or Madam:

With respect to the assignment of the above-referenced trademarks, we enclose herewith two copies of an Assignment of Patent and Trademarks ("Assignment"), a Recordation Cover Sheet Form 1618 (Trademarks), and our check in the amount of \$240.00.

Recordation of the assignment of the patent referenced in the Assignment is being made under a separate Recordation Cover Sheet. Accordingly, the enclosed check only covers the recordation filing fees for the trademarks assigned in the enclosed Assignment.

Please forward evidence of recordation of the Assignment to the attention of the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Claudia Immerzeel Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Tasha D. Nguyen, Esq. (w/o encl.)

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

Jason J. Liberman, Esq. (w/o encl.)

LAX1 #170136 v1